
 
 

 Installation of Mustang passenger seat: 

Note: If you are using both a solo and a passenger seat, the passenger seat 
must be installed before the solo. The Mustang passenger seat does not work 
with the stock solo. 
 
1. Remove the four Allen bolts from the fender with a 4mm Allen wrench. 
 
2. Attach the supplied T-bracket securely to the front most fender holes using 
the stock bolts. The 1/4"-20 threaded stud must be positioned toward the front 
of the motorcycle. Place the supplied shoulder washer over the stud. (fig. 1) 
 
3. Attach the supplied rear mounting bracket securely to the rear most fender 
holes using the stock bolts. 
 
3. Slide the Mustang passenger seat back on the fender, engaging the rear 
mounting bracket to the rear fender bracket, and lower the seat onto the T-
bracket. 
 
4. Secure passenger seat to the T-bracket with the supplied 1/4"-20 flange nut 
using a 7/16" wrench. (fig. 2) 

 
Enjoy the comfort and custom look of your new Mustang seat! 

 
These steps are guidelines to help you install your new Mustang product. If you need further assistance, please call 
us at 800-243-1392 or 413-668-1100, Monday through Friday 9:00 - 5:30 Eastern or send an e-mail to 
questions@mustangseats.com or visit our 
website at www.mustangseats.com. 
 
For care and maintenance of our seats, 
please go to our website under "Support".  
 
Refers to part numbers: 
75692, 75694, 79831, 79833 

Mounting Suggestions: 
2013-2014 Yamaha Bolt 

Passenger Seats 
Hardware included: Rear mounting bracket 

T-bracket with 1/4"-20 stud 
Small shoulder washer 
1/4"-20 flange nut 

Tools needed: 4mm Allen wrench 
7/16" hex wrench 

Fig 1 

Fig 2 


